-  123  -
1SMA4741 THRU 1SMA200Z
Surface Mount Silicon Zener Diode
Voltage Range
11 to 200 Volts
1.0 Watts Peak Power
Features
� For surface mounted applications in order to optimize

.187(4.75)
.167(4.25)
.210(5.33)
.195(4.95)
.111(2.83)
.102(2.29)
.103(2.30)
.078(1.99)
-  124  -
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC  unless otherwise noted) VF=1.2V max, IF=200mA for all types.
Nominal
Device Zener Voltage Test Surge Current @
Device Marking Vz @ Izt Current TA = 25OC
(Note 1) Code Voltage IZT ZZT @ IZT Ir - mA
(Notes 2 & 3) mA Ohms Ohms mA uA Max Volts (Note 5)
1SMA4741 741A 11 23 8 700 0.25 5.0 8.4 414
1SMA4742 742A 12 21 9 700 0.25 5.0 9.1 380
1SMA4743 743A 13 19 10 700 0.25 5.0 9.9 344
1SMA4744 744A 15 17 14 700 0.25 5.0 11.4 304
1SMA4745 745A 16 15.5 16 700 0.25 5.0 12.2 285
1SMA4746 746A 18 14.0 20 750 0.25 5.0 13.7 250
1SMA4747 747A 20 12.5 22 750 0.25 5.0 15.2 225
1SMA4748 748A 22 11.5 23 750 0.25 5.0 16.7 205
1SMA4749 749A 24 10.5 25 750 0.25 5.0 18.2 190
1SMA4750 750A 27 9.5 35 750 0.25 5.0 20.6 170
1SMA4751 751A 30 8.5 40 1000 0.25 5.0 22.8 150
1SMA4752 752A 33 7.5 45 1000 0.25 5.0 25.1 135
1SMA4753 753A 36 7.0 50 1000 0.25 5.0 27.4 125
1SMA4754 754A 39 6.5 60 1000 0.25 5.0 29.7 115
1SMA4755 755A 43 6.0 70 1500 0.25 5.0 32.7 110
1SMA4756 756A 47 5.5 80 1500 0.25 5.0 35.8 95
1SMA4757 757A 51 5.0 95 1500 0.25 5.0 38.8 90
1SMA4758 758A 56 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5.0 42.6 80
1SMA4759 759A 62 4.0 125 2000 0.25 5.0 47.1 70
1SMA4760 760A 68 3.7 150 2000 0.25 5.0 51.7 65
1SMA4761 761A 75 3.3 175 2000 0.25 5.0 56.0 60
1SMA4762 762A 82 3.0 200 3000 0.25 5.0 62.2 55
1SMA4763 763A 91 2.8 250 3000 0.25 5.0 69.2 50
1SMA4764 764A 100 2.5 350 3000 0.25 5.0 76.0 45
1SMA110Z 110A 110 2.3 450 4000 0.25 5.0 83.6 -
1SMA120Z 120A 120 2.0 550 4500 0.25 5.0 91.2 -
1SMA130Z 130A 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 5.0 98.8 -
1SMA150Z 150A 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 5.0 114.0 -
1SMA160Z 160A 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 5.0 121.6 -
1SMA180Z 180A 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 5.0 136.8 -
1SMA200Z 200A 200 1.2 1500 8000 0.25 5.0 152.0 -
Notes:
Maximum Zener Impedance (Note 4) Leakage Current
ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
1. Tolerance and Type Number Designation. The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.